\236ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 2032-2038/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2014

in WP No. 497/2014 21/07/2014 in WP No. 477/2014 21/07/2014 No. 449/2014 21/07/2014 in WP No. 425/2014 23/01/2015 in RP 545/2014 14/11/2014 in RP No. 681/2014 23/01/2015 in RP No.

Respondent(s)

544/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur) M/S SUKHDEV PRASAD GOENKA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S OLPHERTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shailey Arora, Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

prayed for List the matter after two weeks as

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State M.P.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master