SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 2032-2038/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2014 in WP No. 425/2014 21/07/2014 in WP No. 449/2014 21/07/2014 in WP No. 477/2014 21/07/2014 in WP No. 497/2014 23/01/2015 in RP No. 544/2014 23/01/2015 in RP No. 545/2014 14/11/2014 in RP No. 681/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur) M/S SUKHDEV PRASAD GOENKA **VERSUS**

Petitioner(s)

M/S OLPHERTS PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-7/2016 (WITH c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv. Mr. Prem Pankaj, Adv. Mr. Kundan Lal, Adv. Pramanshi, Adv. Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv. Mr. G. Dham, Adv. Ms. Saloni T., Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER